
 Horsenden Lawn Tennis Club 1st March 2020 

Horsenden Lawn Tennis Club, Windsor Playing Fields, Horsenden Lane, Horsenden, Bucks, 
HP27 9NE 

Key Dates 2020 
 

New Year’s Day Club Afternoon Wednesday 1 January 2020 (14:00 onwards)  

Local Princes Risborough Friendly (Away 
Leg) 

Saturday 7 March 2020 (13:00 onwards) 

Spring Working Group Saturday 21 March 2020 (10:00 onwards)  

Mac McCallum Tournament Saturday 25 April 2020 (14:00 onwards)  

Don Gill Tournament and BBQ Saturday 16 May 2020 (14:00 onwards)  

Family Fun Day & BBQ 
An LTA Nature Valley Big Tennis Event 

Saturday 27 June 2020 (13:00 onwards) 

Mr and Mrs & Partners Tournament Sunday 28 June 2020 (11:00 – 17:00) 

Mike Stenton Singles League Tournament Sunday 28 June 2020 (11:00 – 17:00) 

Town Festival Week – Open Evening 
First Tuesday in July 2020 – to confirm when 

festival dates finalised (18:00 onwards)  
Club Tournament Finals – Intermediates & 

Adults 
(Tournament still launched in April for 

early rounds) 

Saturday 12 September 2020 (11:00 onwards) 
 

Club Tournament Finals – Juniors 
(Tournament still launched in April for 

early rounds) 

Sunday 13 September 2020 (11:00 onwards) 
  

Pavilion 85 Tournament N/A Retired 

Peter Messenger Tournament and Curry Saturday 3 October 2020 (14:00 onwards) 

Autumn Working Group Saturday 10 October 2020 (10:00 onwards) 

Local Friendly Home Match (Home Leg) Sunday 18 October 2020 (13:00 onwards)  

2020 Annual General Meeting Monday 9 November 2020 (19:00 onwards)  

Christmas Tournament Saturday 12 December 2020 (14:00 onwards)  


